participate in Online E-Tender process 

As applicable and displayed on 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app, 

Cost of Bid Document : Nil (can be downloaded from website) 

Amount of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)(in 
shape of FDR/BG) 

: 

Rs. 2,88,000/- 
(Rupees Two Lakh Eighty-Eight Thousand only)   
EMD should be valid for 45 Days beyond the Bid 
validity 

Validity of Bid : 180 days from the last date of bid submission. 

Performance Security : 5% of the value of Contract. 

Validity of Performance security : 62 months. 

Important Dates

[...]

dealer will not be considered and EMD will be returned. 

1.4.8 OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of 
the OEM of the offered product during the last three years, ending on 31st 
March of the previous financial year, should be Rs. 3,84,00,000 (Rupees 
Three Crore Eighty-Four Lakh only). Documentary evidence in the form of 
certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the 
Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for 
the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid.

[...]

constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 

1.4.9 Bidder Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover 
of the Bidder of the offered product during the last three years, ending on 
31st March of the previous financial year, should be Rs. 48,00,000 (Rupees 
Forty-Eight Lakh only). Documentary evidence in the form of certified 
Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered 
Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant 
period shall be uploaded with the bid.